## **CARROLLTON CUSD#1 – FEE SCHEDULE**

## 2023-2024

| Fee Description – Grade Level            | Cost  |
|--|---|
| Book Rental – K-8                        | \$55.00   |
| Book Rental – 9-12                       | \$90.00   |
| Technology – K-12                        | \$30.00   |
| Extra-Curricular Participation – 5-8     | \$40.00   |
| Extra-Curricular Participation – 9-12    | \$55.00   |
| Agenda/Replacement – K-12                | \$7.00  |
| Drivers Education                        | <b>\$250</b> (\$100+\$150)                      |
| 4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Recorder           | \$6.00  |
| Band – 5-8                               | \$35.00   |
| Band – 9-12                              | \$50.00   |
| Additional Meal – Student Lunch K-6      | \$3.15  |
| Additional Meal – Student Lunch 7-12     | \$3.40  |
| Additional Meal – Student Breakfast K-6  | \$2.65  |
| Additional Meal – Student Breakfast 7-12 | \$2.90  |
| Meal – Adult Lunch                       | \$4.20  |
| Meal – Adult Breakfast                   | \$3.45  |
| Extra Milk w/ meals                      | \$0.50  |
| HS Lab Fees Per Course                   | \$25.00   |
| HS Parking Fee                           | \$30.00   |
|  | (ONLY available when ALL fees are paid in full) |
| MS/HS PE Lock                            | \$6.00  |
| HS PE Uniform                            | TBD   |
| Throat Culture Test                      | \$5.00  |
| Transcript/Records Fee                   | \$5.00  |

Highlighted fees will be waived for those students who are <u>Direct Certified</u> or qualify by income-based application per ISBE guidelines.

4<sup>th</sup> grade recorders will become each student's property <u>ONLY</u> if instrument fee is paid.